Decision No. 1836 7.



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of W. B. GELATT to sell and transfer, and SIERRA NEVADA STAGES, a corporation, to purchase and acquire a part of the frenchise granted by the Railroad Com-)
mission of the State of California to) Application No.13041 W. B. Golatt, permitting the carrying of passengers and express during the Summer Season between Donner Lake Camp and Truckee. California.

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.17173, dated July 31. 1926, and issued on Application No. 13041, authorized W. B. Golatt to transfer to Sierra Nevada Stages, a corporation, an operating right for the transportation of passengers, freight and baggage between Donner Lake and Truckee, and

WHEREAS, through an inadvertence the order of the Commission approving the transfer included as part of the right transferred a horse-drawn sleigh service operated by said W. B. Gelatt, in what is known as the "Winter Sport Season", which sleigh service is not an auto stage or stage service operated between fixed points or over a regular route and is, therefore, not a service subject to the jurisdiction of the Railroad Commission within the purview of the Auto Stage and Truck Transportation Act, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No.17173 be and the same hereby is amended by the elimination of the following sentence from Page 2 of said decision:

"In connection with the instant application, applicant Sierra Nevada Stages, a corporation, asks that it be given authority to operate between Donner Lake and Trudee during the Winter Sports season, or during part of the period covered by the original certificate, in other words, to restore part of the service Gelatt was informally advised he could discontinue. We know of no reason why the requested winter sports season service should not be put into effect, and in approving the transfer of the Gelatt operating right to Sierra Nevada Stages, a corporation, the Commission does so with that thought in mind."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that provision No.3 of the order in said Decision No.17173 be eliminated.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14 day of May, 1927.

•